

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16332/2012

SUBODH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33090 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16332 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 33090 of 2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the notice on the standing counsel of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Respondent no. 3 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List on 16.1.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |