

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16332/2012

SUBODH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33090 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16332/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, in spite of the final chance, granted on the last date, have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.33090/2012

Defective vakalatnama, as pointed out in the office report, has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2

Item No.44

-2-

(Department stamp is not affixed). Defects be cured within three weeks.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed on their behalf.

So far as respondent No.3 is concerned, final chance was already granted on the last date for filing counter affidavit. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

List again on 20.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR