

&  
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16332/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/02/2012 in CWJC No.19346/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBODH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33090 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned the matters till 8th July, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|